=

PEOPLE
MOVER

Rider Survey

February 9, 2023




vV v. v Vv

365

Total Responses (compared to 429 in
September)

274 done through the Mobile App
112 done through the Newsletter Link

Complete Response to date: 794

Advertising inside buses was not possible as hew infotainment signs
were not functional in time and occupied the space where bulkhead
signs were.
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Please rate how you feel about this statemen

| feel safe waiting for the bus.

September
2022
Survey

Janmuary 2023
Survey

O 10%% 204 30 40 50 G0 TO%% a0 a0te 100%

- Strongly dis... . Disagree . Meutral - Agree
- Strongly ag...
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Please rate how you feel about this statemen

| feel safe riding on the bus.

September
2022
Survey

January 2023
Survey

0o 10% 20% 30% 40 500 G0%% T0% a0 aD%e 10040

B strongiydis.. [ Disagree B rieutral B -cree
B strongly ag..
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Please rate how you feel about this statemen

The bus is on time.

September
2022
Survey

January 2023
Survey

O 109 20% 3% 400 500 a0 700 a0 al%e 1004
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Please rate how you feel about this statemen

The bus is clean.

September
2022
Survey

January 2023
Survey

O 109 20% 3% 400 500 a0 700 a0 al%e 1004

B stronziydis.. [ Disagree B rieutral B -cree
B strongly ag..
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Please rate how you feel about this statemen

It iz easy to use People Mover bus service.

September
2022
Survey

Janmuary 2023
Survey

O 10%% 200 30a 40 50%% G0%% T a0a aote 100%

- Strongly dis... . Disagree . Meutral - Agree
- Strongly ag...
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Please rate how you feel about this statemen

The price of the bus fare is reasonable.

September
2022
Survey

January 2023
Survey
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B strongiydis.. [ Disagree B rieutral B -cree
B strongly ag..
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Please rate how you feel about this statemen

The amount of time | spend traveling on the bus is reasonable.

September
2022
Survey

January 2023
Survey

0o 10% 20% 30% 40 500 G0%% T0% a0 aD%e 10040

B strongiydis.. [ Disagree B rieutral B -cree
B strongly ag..
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Please rate how you feel about this statemen

The bus drivers are helpful, courteous, and professional.

September
2022
Survey
January 2023
Survey
i

B ccronglydis.. [ Disagree B rieutral B czree
B scronglyag.
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Please rate how you feel about this statemen

I can easily get information about delays or detours.

September
2022
Survey

January 2023
Survey

0o 10% 20% 30% 40 500 G 0% T0% a0 aD%e 10040

B strongiydis.. [ Disagree B rieutral B -cree
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Please rate how you feel about this statemen

The customer service staff (on the phone, by email, or in person) are helpful, courte...

September
2022
Survey
Janmuary 2023
Survey
O 10% 2009 a0e 400 50 B0% TO%% a0%%a a%e  100%

- Strongly dis... . Disagree . Meutral - Agree
- Strongly ag... . M A



\
Please rate how you feel about this statemen

People Mover is responsive to my complaints, problems, or concerns.

September
2022
Survey

January 2023
Survey

O

B stronziydis.. [ Disagree B rieutral B -cree
B scrongyaz. B e
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It is convenient to pay the bus fare or buy tick

September
2022
Survey

Janmuary 2023
Survey

O 10%% 200 30a 40 50%% G 0% T a0a aote 100%

- Strongly dis... . Disagree . Meutral - Agree
- Strongly ag...



How do you pay your fare?

September

2022

Survey
January 2023
Survey

o 100 200 300 400

. mTicket App . Cash . Paper pass . smart Card
. school/War...




How would you prefer to pay your fare?

September
20232
Survey

Janmuary 2023
Survey

o 100 200 300 400

. In-person a... . Ticket Ven... - Apple/Goo... . Credit/Debi...
. At area sto..



People Mover is available when | need it.

January 2023
Survey

September
2022
Survey

0o 10% 20% 30% 40 500 G0%% T0% a0 aD%e 10040

B strongiydis.. [ Disagree B rieutral B -cree
B strongly ag..



How would you improve service?

September
20232
Survey

Jamuary 2023
Survey

o 100 200 300 400 500 Go0 oo a00 a0 1000

. Earlier wee... . Later week... - Earlier wee... . Later week...
. Increasedf...



Which routes? (January 2023)
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Which routes? (September 2022)

100%
90% -
80% A
70%
60%
50% A
40% -
30% A
20% A
10% -

0% -

40.10% 38.83%

32.99% 30,71

% 29.95% 29.44%

25.13%

23.86%

19.04%

15.48%

13.96%

12.94% 12.69%

11.68%

10.91%



The bus goes where | need it to.

September
2022
Survey

Janmuary 2023
Survey

O

- Strongly dis... . Disagree . Meutral - Agree
- Strongly ag...
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It is easy to get information about People Mover bu

January 2023
Survey

September
2022
Survey

0o 10% 20% 30% 40 500 G0%% T0% a0 aD%e 10040

B strongiydis.. [ Disagree B rieutral B -cree
B strongly ag..



How do you prefer to get information? (Janua

100% -+
90% -
80% A
70%
60%
50% A
40% -
30% A
20% A
10% -

0% -

29.05% 23.65%

16.22% 15.54%

10.14% 10.14%




How do you prefer to get information? (Septe

50% 47.13%  44.59%  43.95%

30% 25.48% .
21.66% 15 g3y
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How likely are you to recommend People Mover to
friends, family, or coworkers?

January 2023
Survey

September
2022
Survey

0o 10% 20% 30% 40 500 G 0% T0% a0 aD%e 10040

B rocataut. [ Notlikely B rieutral B Likely
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What is your current age?

September
20232
Survey

January 2023
Survey
O 10%% 200 S0 0% 50%% G0%% TO% B0%% 20% 100%%

B Underis B 12-z0 B 3145 B 45-80



What is your gender identity?

September
20232
Survey

January 2023
Survey

0% 10%% 20% 0% 400 500 G 0% T 50% 20% 100%

. Male . Female - Non-binary . Prefertos..



What is your race/ethnicity?

September
2022
Survey

Janmuary 2023
Survey

0% 10%a 20%: 0% 40%% 50% G0% TO% B0% a0%e 100%

- Alaska Mati... - Asian - Black or Afr... . Hispanic or ...
- Pacific Islan... - White or Ca... - Two ar maor... - Prefer not t...

. Other (plea...



How often do you use the bus?

September
20232
Survey

January 2023
Survey

0% 10%% 20% 0% 400 500 G 0% T 50% 20% 100%

. Daily . Weekly - Manthly . Rarely
. Mewver



Most frequent trip purpose?

September
20032
Survey

Survey

e —

0o 10%a 20%0 3% 40%% 5% G0%0 TO% B0% a0 100%

B viork B school B Errands (sh.. [ Recreation
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